City staff has determined that the Preliminary Subdivision Plat is consistent with the Project Plan for the Pioneer 
Pointe Project.  City staff has identified the following items that need to be addressed at this time: 

1. Residential Unit Count: The Preliminary Plat Plan includes a total of one hundred thirty-three (133) 
units on 18.09 acres of property.  This equates to a density of 7.35 units/acre.  A total of 82 single-
family lots/pad lots are proposed along with 51 multi-family townhome units.   

2. Project Phasing Plan: A Phasing Plan has been included for the overall project.

[...]

is subject to this section, except where landscaping will be irrigated solely with 
a private, non-municipal water source, landscaping must meet the following 
requirements: 

1. The total irrigated lawn area must not exceed eight percent (8%) of the 

lot square footage, up to a maximum of two thousand five hundred 
(2,500) square feet of lawn area.  Lots less than 7,500 square feet are 
allowed up to 600 square feet of lawn. 

2. Single-family homes with limited common areas designated for the 
exclusive use of the adjacent dwelling shall have the same allowances 
as a single-family home.